Features/Benefits
ComfortLink™ control
Your link to a world of simple and
easy to use air-cooled chillers that
offer outstanding performance and
value. The 30GTN,GTR liquid chillers
employ more than the latest ad-
vanced microprocessor controls, they

127 to 1445 kW
Copyright 1999 Carrier Corporation Form 30GTN-1PD
Model number nomenclature
UNIT SIZES AND MODULAR COMBINATIONS
UNIT MODEL
30GTN,GTR
NOMINAL
TONS
SECTION
A UNIT
30GTN,GTR
SECTION
B UNIT
30GTN,GTR
40 40 — —
45 45 — —
50 50 — —
60 60 — —
70 70 — —
80 80 — —
90 90 — —
100 100 — —
110 110 — —
130 125 — —
150 145 — —
170 160 — —
190 180 — —
210 200 — —
230 220 150 080
245 230 150 090
255 240 150 100
270 260 170 100
290 280 190 110
315 300 210 110
330 325 170 170
360 350 190 190/170*
390 380 210 190
420 410 210 210
*60 Hz units/50 Hz units.
30GT   N   130   -    E    C    9    2    3   - -
30GT – Air-Cooled Liquid Chiller
Compressor Start
N – Across-The-Line Start with ComfortLink™
         Controls
R – Part-Wind Start with ComfortLink Controls
Unit Sizes*
040 070 110 190 265 330
045 080 130 210 270 360
050 090 150 230 290 390
060 100 170 245 315 420
Module Designation (230-420 Unit Sizes Only)*
A
B
Convenience Group Options
- – Standard Marquee Display
E – Standard Marquee Display with
Energy Management Option
S – Service Option with Navigator Display
Options
- - – NOTE: Contact your Carrier representative
for details on available factory-installed
         options.
Packaging
1 – Domestic
3 – Export
V-Ph-Hz
1 – 575-3-60
2 – 380-3-60†
5 – 208/230-3-60
6 – 460-3-60
9 – 380/415-3-50†
Condenser Coil Options
- – Copper Tube, Aluminum Fins